
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017345-2025 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017345

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050878  

Published 28 April 2025, 2:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Main Building, Whitehall

London

SW1A 2EU

For the attention of

French Rebecca

Email(s)

rebecca.french110@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017345-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017345-2025
mailto:rebecca.french110@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 3

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Procurement of one Sonix-M (mobile) system that can be fitted (potentially as Military
Tasking Equipment (temporary fit for specific tasks)) on any shore or maritime platform

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

44316400 - Hardware

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £752,804

Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision



Page 3 to 3

10 March 2025

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Atlas Elektronik UK Limited

Dorset Innovation Park, Winfrith Newburgh

Dorset

DT2 8ZB

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £752,804

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2025-05-08T02:19:14+0100
	TCPDF




